MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
(Autonomous Institution — UGC, Govt. of India)

Recognized under 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGCACT 1956
( Affiliated to JINTUH,Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE- Accredited by NBA & NAAC— ‘A’ Grade - ISO9001:2015 Certified )

ANTI RAGGING AWARENESS PROGRAMME
ORGANIZED BY
MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
IN ASSOCIATION WITH
TELANGANA STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF TELANGANA
November 1, 2017

Member Present:

1. SHO, Pet Basheerabad, R.R. District.

2. SI, Pet Basheerabad, R.R. District. M‘A‘

3. Dr. VSK Reddy, Principal - Chairman

4. Dr. M. Murali Krishna, Dean - Convenor

5. Prof. K. Kailasa Rao, Director of CSE&IT - Member M%
} 6. Prof. P. Sanjeeva Reddy, Director of ECE - Member Q)—
| 7. Dr.S. Srinivasa Rao, Head of ECE -  Member §:d v -«

8. Dr.D. Sujatha, Head of CSE - Member )= uﬁ?&&

9. Dr.G. Saradha, Head of IT - Member - -

10. Dr. P. H. V. Sesha Talpa Sai, Head of MECH - Member QW

11. Prof. MNVS Swetha Bala, Head of ANE - Member M% :

12. Prof. K. Subash, Head of EEE - Member .

13. Prof. V. Srinivas Reddy, Head of MINING Member  Am: A== VT

Member  \/#{ f\f’o”‘uj/

14. Dr. V. Madhusudhan Reddy, Head of H&S

15. Prof. G. Naveen Kumar, Head of MBA - Member
1 16. Mr. B.Rajeshwar Reddy, Administrative Officer - Member
| 17. Mr. E. Raja Gopal, Physical Director -~ Member
18. Mr. Bose, Security Officer, MRGI - Member

19. Staff and students

The meeting of the Anti Ragging Committee of Malla Reddy College of Engineering & Technology
College was held in the seminar hall on November 1, 2017 at 2.00 PM.

Contd., 2

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally, Secunderabad - 500100, Telangana State, India. website: www.mrcet.ac.in
Contact: 040-23792146/64634237, E-Mail Id: mrcet2004@gmail.com; EAMCET/ICET/PGECET Code : MLRD



The meeting started with welcome address by the Principal. He explained focusing on G.0’s and
Ragging Acts and Rules issued by Government of India leading to Anti-Ragging. He also advised the
students not to involve in the ragging activities and see that our college is “Ragging Free Campus”.
Principal has also explained case studies in the form of Sample Video Clips released from Govt. of

Telangana. Further advised seniors to be the guiding force to the juniors in all academic aspects.

HODs and Sr. Professors advised the students to behave maturely with each other irrespective of their

Local and Non-local feelings.

Representative of the senior students promised that they will make Malla Reddy College of

Engineering & Technology as a Ragging free campus.

Deputy Commissioner of Police, Asst. Commissioner of Police and Inspector of Police, Pet Basheerabad,

R.R. District were taken pledge for all students as message given below:

UNDERTAKING: MESSAGE

Ragging is a heinous, dangerous and very irresponsible social crime. If | indulge in this, | am aware that
punishment will range from college suspension to even life imprisonment. | will not harass my juniors
and other students either by spoken, written means or subject them to physical torture which will

constitute a major crime.

The kind of socially peaceful, harmonious and respectful life conditions which | desire to have, | will
derive the same conditions to my fellow students. | will try at all times to save myself and my friends

from this ragging devil with utmost dedication.

CONSTITUTION OF ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

All the faculty members and students are aware that the Ragging is prohibited in Education
Institutions. There are couple of Anti-Ragging G.0.s released by Govt. of Tela ngana and Govt. of India
in this regard. However, based on the instructions from the Govt. of Telangana and JNTU, Hyderabad
the precautionary measures are to be taken to avoid indecent activities in the campus. In this

connection all the Faculty & Staff members of the college that an Anti-Ragging Committee as been

(podta__
/6r. VSK Reddy
Principat, MRCET

Malia Reddy College of Engg. & Tech
UGC AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION
Maisammaguda, Doolapally, Secunderabad-500 100.

constituted.



MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

(Autonomous Institution — UGC, Govt. of India)

Recognized under 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGCACT 1956 B
( Affiliated to JNTUH,Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE- Accredited by NBA& NAAC— ‘A’ Grade - ISO9001:2015 Certified )

ANTI RAGGING

ACTION COMMITTEE:
Dr. V.S.K. Reddy, Principal -
Dr. M. Murali Krishna, Dean, MRCET =
Prof. K. Kailasa Rao, Director of CSE&IT -
Prof. P. Sanjeeva Reddy, Director of ECE ~
Dr. S. Srinivasa Rao, Head of ECE -
Dr. D. Sujatha, Head of CSE -
Dr. G. Saradha, Head of IT -
Dr. P. H. V. Sesha Talpa Sai, Head of MECH -
Prof. MNVS Swetha Bala, Head of ANE -
Prof. K. Subash, Head of EEE -
Prof. V. Srinivas Reddy, Head of MINING -
Dr. V. Madhusudhan Reddy, Head of H&S —
Prof. G. Naveen Kumar, Head of MBA -
Mr. E. Raja Gopal, Physical Director -

SUB-COMMITTEE — 1 (9.15 a.m. to 10.00 a.m.)
Mr. Durga Rao (ANE) -
Dr. Neeraja (H&S) -
Mr. P. Raji Reddy (ECE) -
Mr. Ch. Kiran Kumar (ECE) -
Mr. K. Sudheer (MBA) ' -
Mr. A. Yogananda (CSE) -
Mr. Y. Dilip Kumar (MECH) =
Dr. IJ. Raghavendra (MBA) -~

Chairman
Convenor
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Convener
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

July 27, 2017

9440495482
9948660913
9603018848
9550088041
9985301815
9908368636
9866293937
9866301832

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally, Secunderabad - 500100, Telangana State, India. website: www.mrcet.ac.in
Contact: 040-23792146/64634237, E-Mail Id: mrcet2004@gmail.com; EAMCET/ICET/PGECET Code : MLRD




SUB-COMMITTEE — 2 (12.00 Noon to 12.40 p.m.)

Mr. Sarabha Reddy (H&S)
Mr. Raja Sekar(H&S)

Ms. Juhi kaur (H&S)

Mr. L. Venkat Reddy (H&S)
Mr. P.Shekhar (H&S)

Mr. G.Rekha

Mr. P. Hari Krishna (CSE)
Mr. A. Syam Prasasd (CSE)
Mrs. G. Archana (MBA)
Mr. Jaypal (CSE)

Mr. Satyanarayana (ANE)
Mr. S. Mahender (ANE)
Mr. A. Shankar (ANE)

Mr. G. Bhaskar Rao (ANE)

Mr. D. Venkata Subba Rao (MECH)

Mr. K. Ramesh Kumar (MECH)
Mr. Ratna Kumar (MECH)

Mr. N Ramesh (ECE)

Mr. Manoj Reddy (CSE)

Mr. MAHENDER REDDY (IT)
Ms. Misba Mehdi (Mech)

SUB-COMMITTEE — 3 (3.30 p.m. to 4.00 p.m)

Mr. T. Sathish Kumar (MBA)
Mrs. Sreelakshmi (H&S)

Ms. T. Anitha Kumari (H&S)
Mr. Rajeshwar Reddy (H&S)
Dr. G.Adilakshmi (H&S)

Mr. G. Ravi (CSE)

Mr. Manoj Kumar (CSE)

Mr. R. Radha (CSE)

Mr. S Vishwanath Reddy (CSE)
Mr. R. Chinna Rao (ECE)

Mr. T. Vinay Simha Reddy (ECE)

Convener
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Convener
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

8978466743
9849963936
9849390001
9866535539
8801436492
9642614290
9959191559
9246747459
9963583252
9703100555
9885694929
9290423773
8297640249
9492653239
8977523548
9912503353
9985601026
8801114502
9492049209
8099502552
8099502552

9848203240
9849304740
9642140096
9959019295
9985398080
9000325230 -
9912387878
9959733372
9912225787
8106663050
9000909500



Mr. K. Mallikarjun (ECE) - Member - 9505237779

Mr. O. Saidulu Reddy (ECE) - Member - 7893771696
Mr. P. Srinivasa Rao (IT) - Member - 9985032966
Mr. Rama Krishnudu (ANE) - Member - 9692304103
Mr. K. Bicha (MECH) = Member - 9505771214
Mr. P. Srinivasa Kumar (MECH) = Member - 9848343970
Mrs. Lilly Prasuna (MECH) - Member - 9948338853
Mr. G. Shekar Babu - Member - 9505427074

All the members of the committee are requested to consider this aspect very seriously and your

cooperation is highly appreciated in this regard.

f‘r. VSK Reﬁ/

Principal, MRCET
PRINCIPAL

Malla Reddy College of Engg. & Tech

UGC AUTCNOMOUS INSTITUTION
Maisammaguda, Doolapally, Secunderabad-500 100,



