

MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY









ANTI RAGGING AWARENESS PROGRAMME ORGANIZED BY MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY IN ASSOCIATION WITH TELANGANA STATE POLICE DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF TELANGANA November 1, 2017

Member Present:

19. Staff and students

1.	SHO, Pet Basheerabad, R.R. District.		1
2.	SI, Pet Basheerabad, R.R. District.	0	eyear
3.	Dr. VSK Reddy, Principal	-	Chairman Oseady
4.	Dr. M. Murali Krishna, Dean	_	Convenor M. W.
5.	Prof. K. Kailasa Rao, Director of CSE&IT		Member M. Milatalgo
6.	Prof. P. Sanjeeva Reddy, Director of ECE	_	Member Blacks.
7.	Dr. S. Srinivasa Rao, Head of ECE	-	Member Side
8.	Dr. D. Sujatha, Head of CSE	-	Member Supply
9.	Dr. G. Saradha, Head of IT	-	Member 4
10.	Dr. P. H. V. Sesha Talpa Sai, Head of MECH	-	Member Paws
11.	Prof. MNVS Swetha Bala, Head of ANE	-	Member Quelta Bale.
12.	Prof. K. Subash, Head of EEE	-	Member
13.	Prof. V. Srinivas Reddy, Head of MINING	-	Member ton your.
14.	Dr. V. Madhusudhan Reddy, Head of H&S	-	Member Vol Waldy
15.	Prof. G. Naveen Kumar, Head of MBA	_	Member
16.	Mr. B.Rajeshwar Reddy, Administrative Officer	_	Member
17.	Mr. E. Raja Gopal, Physical Director	-	Member ChayaCapal
18.	Mr. Bose, Security Officer, MRGI	-	Member Dusamm

The meeting of the Anti Ragging Committee of Malla Reddy College of Engineering & Technology College was held in the seminar hall on November 1, 2017 at 2.00 PM.



:: 2 ::

The meeting started with welcome address by the Principal. He explained focusing on G.O's and Ragging Acts and Rules issued by Government of India leading to Anti-Ragging. He also advised the

students not to involve in the ragging activities and see that our college is "Ragging Free Campus".

Principal has also explained case studies in the form of Sample Video Clips released from Govt. of

Telangana. Further advised seniors to be the guiding force to the juniors in all academic aspects.

HODs and Sr. Professors advised the students to behave maturely with each other irrespective of their

Local and Non-local feelings.

Representative of the senior students promised that they will make Malla Reddy College of

Engineering & Technology as a Ragging free campus.

Deputy Commissioner of Police, Asst. Commissioner of Police and Inspector of Police, Pet Basheerabad,

R.R. District were taken pledge for all students as message given below:

UNDERTAKING: MESSAGE

Ragging is a heinous, dangerous and very irresponsible social crime. If I indulge in this, I am aware that

punishment will range from college suspension to even life imprisonment. I will not harass my juniors

and other students either by spoken, written means or subject them to physical torture which will

constitute a major crime.

The kind of socially peaceful, harmonious and respectful life conditions which I desire to have, I will

derive the same conditions to my fellow students. I will try at all times to save myself and my friends

from this ragging devil with utmost dedication.

CONSTITUTION OF ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE

All the faculty members and students are aware that the Ragging is prohibited in Education

Institutions. There are couple of Anti-Ragging G.O.s released by Govt. of Telangana and Govt. of India

in this regard. However, based on the instructions from the Govt. of Telangana and JNTU, Hyderabad

the precautionary measures are to be taken to avoid indecent activities in the campus. In this

connection all the Faculty & Staff members of the college that an Anti-Ragging Committee as been

constituted.

Dr. VSK Reddy
Principal, MRCET

Malla Reddy College of Engg. & Tech UGC AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION Maisammaguda, Doolapally, Secunderabad-500 100.



MALLA REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY





Recognized under 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC ACT 1956

(Affiliated to JNTUH, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE- Accredited by NBA & NAAC- 'A' Grade - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)

July 27, 2017

ANTI RAGGING

ACTION COMMITTEE:

Dr. V.S.K. Reddy, Principal	_	Chairman
Dr. M. Murali Krishna, Dean, MRCET	-	Convenor
Prof. K. Kailasa Rao, Director of CSE&IT	_	Member
Prof. P. Sanjeeva Reddy, Director of ECE	_	Member
Dr. S. Srinivasa Rao, Head of ECE	_	Member
Dr. D. Sujatha, Head of CSE	_	Member
Dr. G. Saradha, Head of IT	_	Member
Dr. P. H. V. Sesha Talpa Sai, Head of MECH	_	Member
Prof. MNVS Swetha Bala, Head of ANE	-	Member
Prof. K. Subash, Head of EEE	_	Member
Prof. V. Srinivas Reddy, Head of MINING	_	Member
Dr. V. Madhusudhan Reddy, Head of H&S	_	Member
Prof. G. Naveen Kumar, Head of MBA	_	Member
Mr. E. Raja Gopal, Physical Director	_	Member

SUB-COMMITTEE - 1 (9.15 a.m. to 10.00 a.m.)

Mr. Durga Rao (ANE)	_	Convener	-	9440495482
Dr. Neeraja (H&S)	_	Member	-	9948660913
Mr. P. Raji Reddy (ECE)	-	Member	-	9603018848
Mr. Ch. Kiran Kumar (ECE)	_	Member	-	9550088041
Mr. K. Sudheer (MBA)	-	Member	-	9985301815
Mr. A. Yogananda (CSE)	_	Member	-	9908368636
Mr. Y. Dilip Kumar (MECH)	_	Member	-	9866293937
Dr. I.J. Raghavendra (MBA)	_	Member		9866301832



SUB-COMMITTEE - 2 (12.00 Noon to 12.40 p.m.)

Mr. Sarabha Reddy (H&S)	-	Convener	-	8978466743
Mr. Raja Sekar(H&S)	-	Member	-	9849963936
Ms. Juhi kaur (H&S)	-	Member	-	9849390001
Mr. L. Venkat Reddy (H&S)	-	Member	-	9866535539
Mr. P.Shekhar (H&S)	-	Member	-	8801436492
Mr. G.Rekha	-	Member	-	9642614290
Mr. P. Hari Krishna (CSE)	-	Member	-	9959191559
Mr. A. Syam Prasasd (CSE)	-	Member	-	9246747459
Mrs. G. Archana (MBA)	_	Member	-	9963583252
Mr. Jaypal (CSE)	-	Member	-	9703100555
Mr. Satyanarayana (ANE)	-	Member	_	9885694929
Mr. S. Mahender (ANE)	_	Member	-	9290423773
Mr. A. Shankar (ANE)	-	Member	-	8297640249
Mr. G. Bhaskar Rao (ANE)	-	Member	-	9492653239
Mr. D. Venkata Subba Rao (MECH)	-	Member	-	8977523548
Mr. K. Ramesh Kumar (MECH)	-	Member	-	9912503353
Mr. Ratna Kumar (MECH)	-	Member	-	9985601026
Mr. N Ramesh (ECE)	-	Member	-	8801114502
Mr. Manoj Reddy (CSE)	-	Member	-	9492049209
Mr. MAHENDER REDDY (IT)	-	Member	-	8099502552
Ms. Misba Mehdi (Mech)	-	Member	-	8099502552

SUB-COMMITTEE – 3 (3.30 p.m. to 4.00 p.m)

Mr. T. Sathish Kumar (MBA)	-	Convener	-	9848203240
Mrs. Sreelakshmi (H&S)	-	Member		9849304740
Ms. T. Anitha Kumari (H&S)	-	Member	-	9642140096
Mr. Rajeshwar Reddy (H&S)	-	Member	-	9959019295
Dr. G.Adilakshmi (H&S)	-	Member	-	9985398080
Mr. G. Ravi (CSE)	-	Member	-	9000325230
Mr. Manoj Kumar (CSE)	-	Member	-	9912387878
Mr. R. Radha (CSE)	-	Member		9959733372
Mr. S Vishwanath Reddy (CSE)	-	Member	-	9912225787
Mr. R. Chinna Rao (ECE)	-	Member	-	8106663050
Mr. T. Vinay Simha Reddy (ECE)	-	Member	-	9000909500

Mr. K. Mallikarjun (ECE)	-	Member	-	9505237779
Mr. O. Saidulu Reddy (ECE)	-	Member	-	7893771696
Mr. P. Srinivasa Rao (IT)	-	Member	-	9985032966
Mr. Rama Krishnudu (ANE)	-	Member	-	9692304103
Mr. K. Bicha (MECH)	-	Member	-	9505771214
Mr. P. Srinivasa Kumar (MECH)	-	Member	-	9848343970
Mrs. Lilly Prasuna (MECH)	-	Member	-	9948338853
Mr. G. Shekar Babu	_	Member	-	9505427074

All the members of the committee are requested to consider this aspect very seriously and your cooperation is highly appreciated in this regard.

Dr. VSK Reddy Principal, MRCET

PRINCIPAL

Malla Reddy College of Engg. & Tech UGC AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION Maisammaguda, Doolapally, Secunderabad-500 100.